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HEADQUARTERS 306TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP (H) (G-B-2)
Office of the Commanding Officer
United States Forces

APO 634
9 May, 1943.

SPECIAL CRDERS )
NOMBER 124 )

EXIRACT
5. Having rptd to this sta, per VOCO, Hq, 11th CCRC, APO 634, dd .
8 May, 1943, and asgd to 306th Bomb Gp (H), the fol named O and EM, are
further asgd to orgns indicated, eff this date, and will rpt to CO thereof

for dy: _
423rd Bomb Sq (H) -~ 306th Bomb Gp (H)

1st Lt FRANKLIN D. GILE 0-729845 (P)

By order of Lieutenant Colonel PUTNAM:

Cc. G, DUY, Jr.,
Major, A.C.,
Adjutant.

OFFICIAL:
s/Paul J. Baillie
PAUL J. BAILLIE,
2nd Lt., 4.C.,
Actg. Asst. Adj.

A TRUE EXTRACT COPY:

— g Bl

1st Lt, Air Corps.



{ RESIRICTED ]

HEADQUARTERS, 306TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP (H) (G=B=2)
Office of the Commanding Officer
United States Forces

APO 634,
4 July, 1943.

SPECIAL ORDERS ) |

S’ 20

NUMBER 178

EXIRACT
3. Pursuant to Ltr, 2nd Evac Hosp, APO 875, sub, "Request for
Transfer", dd 28 June, 1943, and UP of Cir 77, Sec I, par 2b, Hq, ETOUSA,
dd 25 Nov, 1942, lst Lt FRANKLYN D. GILE, 0-729845, is reld fr dy and
asgmt with 423rd Bomb Sq (H), 306th Bomb Gp (H), and is reasgd to Det of
Pat, 2nd Evac Hospa, APO 875, eff this date. Perm C of sta. No travel
involved. 1=5600 P 431-02 A 0425-2.

By order of Lieutenant Colonel ROBINSON:

c. G. DUy, Jr.,
Major, 4.C.,
Adjutant.
OFFICIAL:
8/Paul J. Baillie

PAUL J. BAILLIE,

2nd Lt., A.C.,

Actg. Asst. Adj.

A TRUE EXTRACT COPY:

f\\:::Zigéigiégi*;ag;tffZQ%i
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1st Lt, Air Corps.

RESTRICTED

-_—_—saeEsEsessEs



FRANKLYN GILE
6233 DANBROOK DR.
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92508
(714) 787-7104

17 January 1988

Mr. Russell Strong
2041 Hillsdale
Kalamazoo. MI 49007

Dear Russell:

I found the orders assigning me to the 423rd and the orders
transfering me to the 2nd Evacuation Hospital and copies are
enclosed. The orders assigning me to the 423rd referred to a
VOCO from the HQ, 11th CCRC so I assume that there were no
written orders assigning me or my crew to the 306th. The VOCO
was May 8th and the orders were dated May 9th 1943 which I
assume was the day we reported to the 306th.

I am enclosing a copy of the only orders I have relating to my crew
assignment to 8th Air Force dated 1 March 1943. I thought you
might find them interesting in as much as the orders also include
several crews which were assigned to the 306th.

After leaving the hospital I was assigned to First Bomb Division
on 1 November 1943 and a copy of the orders are enclosed
confirming the VOCG dated 29 November 1943. Of interest are the
number of personnel from the various Groups included in the
orders. This leads me to believe that most of the orders were
issued out of the Division HQ rather than Group HQ. It also
appears that there may have been lots of VOCO's.

Sincerely,
%

cc: Gene Dornbrook



Pilot
Survey

Name @&UK" (14/ é/&é’
Cadet Class 962 -L

Adv. Trng. Location WLl
/

# Combat Missions

Date leaving 306th ij 61 &4

Rank on leaving 306th L
Did you fly with the Cazy Jones
Project in 1945-46?

Send to Russell A. Strong

5323 Cheval Place
Charlotte, NC 28205




PERSONNEL RECORD UPDATE :
306th BOMB GROUP ASSOCIATION

Please complete this form and return it to Russell A. Strong, Secretary, 306th
BG Assn, 5323 Cheval Place, Charlotte, NC 28205. It will be filed in the perman-
ent record file for the 306th.

LAST NAME Gr /& _ FIRST NAME Fawneyn _ Middle Namelewwis
Street Address 7927 GG asas~n pe _ City State Zip (+ 8) Riversioe CH Faseol
Yy 74

Winter Address _ Sinae

Date of Birth f.’/’-”/“?ﬂo_ Wife's Name gmmﬂ_— Numbers of ¢ 2

ge %

gge _ 2= _
College(s) Attended Sgw geﬁwdapwo‘/,tué, (o/&;.c. Degrees & Dates: spq- 1/-3//441.
Most recent employment: Company etc. and retirement date gRoaKém /5,}”/< ,v/,y‘_

(. e~vT
Serial # (s): 4972784 S Vice Prescoaw~

S8/~ 14~ 373
306th Squadron or Service Unit: 4238

Date joined the 306th: & Mag 943 Specialty or MOS: lgll.o'f"

Special duties or assignments;

Date of Last Mission: (3/Moeq 43 _ What crew: Q@nN _ # Flown: |

. \ “<3
Date leaving 306th: 28/MAq 43 7o and Eyde sospae -pcs To avd Bn< “as

Highest rank or grade w/306th_/L7

Other 8th AF units served with and when? 4#® Fiest Zoowg D1V “43To M4 6“’_{_

Top Service Assignment after 306th: CompTuzaueﬂ-

USAF Retirement date: 3:_//45-:: b _ Rank/Grade: _f_-'l_co«‘; ©
Copies of any 306th orders, or those assigning you to the 306th are sought.
Go over your records and send copies of such to the Secretary.

If you know of others, living or dead, who served with the 306th at any time,
please lead us to information that might complete our existing records. Your
help will be appreciated.
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HEADQUARTERS, 306TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP (H) (G=B=2)
Office of the Commanding Officer '
United States Forces

APO 634,
4 July, 1943.

SPECIAL ORDERS ) ,

NUMBER 178 )

EXIRACT
3. Pursuant to Ltr, 2nd Evac Hosp, APO 875, sub, "Request for
Transfer", dd 28 Juns, 1943, and UP of Cir 77, Sec I, par 2b, Hq, ETOUSA,
dd 25 Nov, 1942, 1lst Lt FRANKLYN D. GILE, 0-729845, is reld fr dy and
asgnt with 423rd Bomb Sq (H), 306th Bomb Gp (H), and is reasgd to Det of
Pat, 2nd Evac Hospa, APO 875, eff this date. Perm C of sta. No travel
involved. 1-5600 P 431~-02 A 0Q425-24.

By order of Lisutenant Colonel ROBINSON:

C. G. DUY, Jr.,
Major, A.C.,
Adjutant.
OFFICIAL:
a/Paul J. Baillie
PAUL J. BAILLIE,
2nd Lt., A.C.,
Actg. Asst. Adj.

A TRUE EXTRACT COPY:

%ﬁ%

. L] - I
1st Lt, Air Corps.

RESTRICIED

1




HEwQUARTERS 306TH;BOMBARDMENT GROUP (H)  (G=B-2)
Office of the Commanding Officer o
United States Forces

APO 634

9 May, 1943-
SPECIAL ORDERS )
NUMBER 124 )

EXTRAGT

5. ‘Having rptd to this sta, per VOCO, Hg, 1lth CGRG, APO 634, dd
8 May, 1943, and asgd to 306th Bomb Gp (H) , the fol named O and EM, are

Purther asgd to orgns mdica'bed eff this date, and will pvpt to CO thereof

for dys

lst Lt FRANKLIN D. GILE 0-729845 (P)

By order of Lieutenant Colonel PUTNAM:

C. G. DUY, Jr.,
MajOI‘, A00-5 ’
Adjutant.

(FFICIAL:
s/Paul J. Baillie
PAUL J. BAILLIE,
2nd Lt., 4.C.,
Actg. Agst. Adj.

A TRUE EXTRACT COPXY:

e DL

1st Lt, Air Corps.

RESTRICTED




HK{ 11 January 1987

\§rf Frankkyn Gile
6233 Danbrook Dr
Riverside, CA 92506

Dear Frank: O

By any chance, do you still have your 201 file from your days
as a pilot in the Air Corps?

After having had some correspondence with Gene Dormbrook, I am
looking for a copy of the orders you would have received when
you arrdved at Thurleigh and were assigned to a squadron.

Or, do you have a copy of the orders assigning you to the 306th?

I am looking for any orders, particularly during 1943, that were
issued at Thurleigh, and would appreciate your having copies made
of any such items and sending them along to me.

The Air Force has no collection at all of such orders, as they did
not begin to systematieally save them until 1 Dec 43. From that
point on they are available on microfilm and I do have them. My
collection of those earlier is the only one in existence for the
306th, and I am trying to expand it at any time that I can.

Any assistance you can give me will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Russell A. Strong

™~
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